

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

P.O. Box 5042

Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095-5042

June 22, 2018

ADDENDUM # 1 AND RESPONSE TO INQUIRES REQUEST FOR BID RM-140589

SELF CONTAINED RESTROOM CONTAINER

BID OPENING DATE: THURSDAY JUNE 28, 2018 AT 11:30 AM

The Authority has received the following questions regarding the above bid, responses are as follows:

1. Delete first sentence of Section III C (Page 8) of the "RFB" and replace revised sentence.

2-TOILETS W/OPEN ENDED TOILET SEATS (1-TOILET TO BE "ADA" COMPLIANT)

2.

Delete first sentence of Section III (page 7) of the "RFB" and replace revised sentence.

A new current model, weatherproof portable 20 feet in length x 8 feet in width x <u>9 feet 6 inches</u> in height self-contained male/female split restroom container.

QUESTION #1

Is a Partition door necessary in the Ladies Rest Room container, because it is "ADA" accessible?

ANSWER # 1

No

QUESTION #2

Does only one of the toilets in the Men's Rest Room container need to be "ADA" complaint?

ANSWER #2

Yes

Receipt of Addendum/Inquiry # 1 must be acknowledged in writing at/or prior to opening of bids. Failure to acknowledge receipt of Addendum may be considered as grounds for rejection of bid by the Authority, however, in the discretion of the Authority, submission of the signed bid may be treated as acknowledgement of receipt of this Addendum.

No Other Changes. All Other Data Remains In Effect.

Very truly yours,

Andrea E. Ward, Director Purchasing Department